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Government of India
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.
Ph-(0674)2742463 I Fax-0674 2744430

File No. ORIlCRJJJP/MCDR-3/BBSNol-II! Plot No: 149, Pokhariput
In front of CPWD Office
Bhubaneswar-751 020

To,
Mis B C Mohanty & Sons Pvt Ltd.
Kamarda Chromite Mine
AtlPo: Rajabhagicha, Opposite SBI,
Jhanjirimangala, Cuttack, Odisha
Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Kamarda Chromite Mine

over an area of 107.24 Ha in Jajpur district of Odisha State.

Date: 27.06.2017

Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were

found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 18.05.2017 by the undersigned and
Shri Dilip Jain, JMG, accompanied by S/Shri Bijaya Ketan Giri, Mine Manager, Padmalochan
Dash, Geologist of your mine.

Rule Proposed in the approved Mining plan Violation
No.
11 (1) As per the approved scheme of Mining i) Till the date of inspection no

dated 04.02.2016, such exploration work has
i) Exploration has to be carried out by been carried out.

drilling 8 nos of drill holes for the ii) Retaining wall and garland
year 2016-17. drain with check dams as

ii) Retaining wall and garland drain of proposed for the year 2016-17
677 m length with 2 nos of check around dump-D are not carried
dams are to be constructed around out.
the dump - D in the year 2016-17.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Rl1f~~yq-
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines


